



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 281/2025 and CRL.M.A. 17746/2025

MRIDUL AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

RITIKA GARG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arvind Vats, Mr. Deepak Mann,
Ms. Yashika Arora, Ms. Aditi Arora
and Ms. Divyanshi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

% **ORDER**
22.09.2025

List on 17.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

kd