



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 281/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17746/2025**

MRIDUL AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Mr. Rehan
Verma, Advs.

versus

RITIKA GARG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arvind Vats, Ms. Yashika Arora,
Mr. Smarth Sharan Jha, Ms. Nivedita
Sood and Mr. Aashish Sehrawat,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL